pecision yo. S6016 ORIGI I@l

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORN

Application of THE SISKIYOU TELEPHONE
COMPANY fox authority to issue notes
in an amount not exceeding $3,135,300,

)

) Application No. 55531

)
and to execute supplemental security )

)

)

(Filed June 7, 197%)

instruments.

OCPINION

The Siskiyou Telephone Company sceks authority (a) to
enter into a Telephone Loan Contract Amendment, (b) to execute
and deliver supplemental mortgages, and (¢) to issue and deliver
a Rural Telephone Bank Not¢ or Notes in the aggregate principal
amount of not exceeding $3,135,300.

Applicant is 2 California corporation furnishing
telephone services in portions of Eumboldt and Siskiyou Counties.
Accoxrding to the application, the company is experiencing an
increasing demand for higher grades and greater quantity of
telephone scrvices, which demand requires the expansion of its
faecilities.

In order to obtain funds for the expansion and $149,300
for the required purchase of Class B stock of the Rural Telephone
Bank, the utility contemplates borrowing $3,135,300 from said
bank pursuant to the torms of a proposed Telephone Loan Contract
Amendment. The borrowing would be evidenced by a 35-yegr Moxtgage
Note or Notes bearing interest at the rate of 7% per annum, and
secured by an existing mortgage, and such additional supplemental
mortgages as may be required. ‘




2.56531 HN

Moxre specifically, applicant proposes to expend the note
proceeds as follows:

Central offigce equipment $1,502,000
Qutside plant and station

equipment 1,235,000
Encineering of plant construction

and acquisition 229,000
Miscellancous items not in whole ox

part chargecable to operating

expenses or to income 20,000
Rural Telephone Bank Class B stock 149,300

Total 3,135,300

After consideration the Commission £inds that:

The proposed documents would not be adverse to
the public intercst.

The proposed Mortgage Note or Notes would be for
Proper PUrposes.

The money, property or labor to be procured or
paid for by the issue of the Mortgage Note or
Notes herein authorized is reasonably required
for the purposcs specified herein, which
purposcs are not, in whole or in part,
reasonably chargeable to operating expenses or
to inceme.

There is no known opposition and there is no
reason to delay granting the relicef requested.

On the basis of the foregoing findings we conclude
that the application should be granted, and that the effective
date of the order should be the date on which applicant pays the
prescribed fee. A public hearing is not necessary.




A.56531 HN

The authorization herein granted is for the purpose of
this proceeding only, andé is not to be construed as indicative
of (2) amounts to be included in proceedings for the determination
of jugt and vessanable satés, of (b} condurtence 1n the reasonible-
noees of proposed serving arrancments or tarifl modifications.
QRDER
IT IS ORDERED that:

1. The Siskiyou Telephone Company may onter into a
Telephone Loan Contract Amendment with the United States of
America, acting through the Administrator of the Rural
Electrification Administration, and the Rural Telephone Bank,
acting through its Governor. The document shall be in substantially
the same form as Exhibit A attached to the application.

2. The Siskiyou Telephone Company may execute and deliver
such supplemental mortgages as are required by the terms of said
Telephone Loan Contract Amendment.

3. The Siskiyou Tclephone Company, for the purposes specified
in the application, may issue and deliver a lortgage Note or
Notes in the aggregate principal amount of not exceeding $3,135,300,
which Mortgage Note or Notes shall be in substantially the same
form as Exhibit B attached to the application.

4. The Siskivou Teclephone Company shall file with the

Commission a report, or reports, as required by General Oxder
No. 24-B, which order, insofar as applicable, is hercby made a
part of this order.




I LY

5. This order shall become effectcive when The Sigkiyou
Tolephone Company has paid the fee prescribed by Seetion 1904 ()
of the Public Utilities Code, which fce is $4,136.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this ,zfy% éay
of San Francisco 1976.

’

Commissioners

Commissioner D. W. Holmes, being

Pug%-’fzgtg""ésumeMlSSION nocosscarily abseot, did not participate
~ ORNIA in the disposition of this procoeding.




